
BOX - INSIDE LID - INSIDE

ASSEMBLY
SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION C-C

1590Z160
1590Z160BK
1590Z160GY

1590Z160PL
ACCESSORIES

Inner Panel

Basic Enclosure
Black Enclosure

Grey Enclosure - RAL7001 Gloss

NOTES

Cover screws should be torqued to 15-17 lbf.in (150-170 cN.m)

1590Z160
PART NUMBERS

Purchased assembly includes enclosure, M6x35 lid screws and
M6x10 ground screws.

Gasket - Preformed Silicone Rubber
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1590Z160

File #E65324
NEMA 4, 4X

(SOLD SEPARATELY)

160.00 mm
[6.299 in]

160.00 mm
[6.299 in]

90.50 mm
[3.563 in]

110.00 mm
[4.331 in]

140.00 mm
[5.512 in]

117.51 mm
[4.626 in]

149.28 mm
[5.877 in]

149.01 mm
[5.866 in]

146.00 mm
[5.748 in]

114.50 mm
[4.508 in]

84.00 mm
[3.307 in]

146.00 mm
[5.748 in]

R13.00 mm
[0.512 in]

4X

R11.99 mm
[0.472 in]

4X

R11.43 mm
[0.450 in]

4X

148.46 mm
[5.845 in]

86.89 mm
[3.421 in]

116.87 mm
[4.601 in]

143.69 mm
[5.657 in]

20.00 mm
[0.787 in]

Captive lid screws

Enclosures can be Factory Modified ( Milling, Drilling, Printing etc. )
Contact Factory mjm@hammondmfg.com for quotes
Solid models of this enclosure available in STEP or IGES.

1590Z160PL

38.00 mm
[1.496 in]

38.00 mm
[1.496 in]

130.99 mm
[5.157 in]

n6.53 mm
[0.257 in]

87.48 mm
[3.444 in]

n7.00 mm THRU
v n13.00 mm x 50.00 mm
4X
(MOUNTING HOLES)

20.50 mm
[0.807 in]

M6x1 - 6H
6X

4.37 mm
[0.172 in]

81.70 mm
[3.217 in]

9.00 mm
[0.354 in]


